RESOLUTION NO. 266

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF BETHEL TO FILE AND AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE FOR A GRANT FROM THE SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FUND, STATE OF ALASKA.

WHEREAS, in Resolution the City acknowledged the need for more adequate housing for its Senior Citizens, and authorized preparation of an application for grant funds.

1.54

- 2: 191 F. F.

1.

يستركي

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Bethel that the City Manager or his designee is authorized and directed to prepare and submit to the State of Alaska, Senior Citizens Housing Development Fund, an application for a State grant to assist in the financing of a Senior Citizen Housing facility. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute any application and contractual documents with the State of Alaska for the consummation of the proposed grant agreement, providing that the total grant request does not exceed \$334,050.00.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City of Bethel will insure that standard accounting practices are used in administration of the grant fund, that funds will be expended only in conformance with budget items approved by the State of Alaska, and that agreements will be executed with the State of Alaska.

PASSED AND APPROVED This	day of Qualing
19 79 .	3
	Double Delevit
ATTES:	DONALD ELLIOTT, Mayor

June C. Willems)
IRENE WILLIAMS, City Clerk